FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC 05-09	-2000	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (OF COMMERCE Trademark Offica	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					THE CHILD	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	V	··· suit suit litt (AE)			V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Pate	0661	ned origina	al documents or copy th	nereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jonathan C. Hauberg Philip G. Morton Ricky Hoskins Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att		ayton T	eceiving party(ies)	22.761 • 22.761		
3. Nature of conveyance:					29/2	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ss: <u>351</u>	North Garver	Road	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
□ Other		City: Mon	roe	State: Ohio	ZIP: 45050	
Execution Date: April 6, 2	000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐XNo				
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	n, the execution da	te of the ap	plication is: April	6, 2000	
	1			•		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	5.(S)			
	·					
29122761	Additional numbers at	tached? 🛘 Yes 🛎 No			•	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not concerning the concerning t	6. Total number	of applicati	ions and patents invol	lved: 1		
Name: Alan F. Meckst	roth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	'CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Jacox, M	☑ Enclosed					
05/08/2000 STEFERRA 00000037 29122761	Jenkins	□ Authorize	ad to be ch	arged to deposit acc	ount	
01 FC:581 40.	,00 OP	G Admonze	ed to pe cu	arged to deposit acct	Jan	
Street Address: 2310 Far	Hills Bldg.	8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	ır.		
City: Dayton State:	Ohio ZiP: 45419- 1575	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this	page if paying by deposi	it account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Alan F. Meckstroth Tel. (937) 298-2811	belief, the foregoing inform Total number of pages including	Signature		5/2/	a true copy of	
Malida	cuments to be recorded with	equired cover sheet	information	to:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,				
Jonathan C. Hauberg	of	Beavercreek	Greene	Ohio
Philip G. Morton	of	Germantown	Preble	Ohio
Ricky Hoskins Name	of	Franklin City	Warren County	Ohio State
have invented a certain new ar EXTRUSION (Docket 671-D) for w of the United States on even date	hic	h we executed an ap	for a WINDOW plication for desi	FRAME gn patent
AND WHEREAS, Da of Ohio, with a place of business of 1292 hereinafter called the Assign and interest in and to said applical letters patent that may issue there	at 3 nee tion	51 North Garver Ro , is desirous of acquarions	oad, Monroe, Ohi uiring the entire i	o 45050- right, title
NOW, THEREFORE and other valuable consideration hereby sell, assign and transfer unentire right, title and interest in continuations thereof, and the inverthereon, and any patent or patents hereby authorize and request the patent thereon, and reissues there and we hereby authorize said Assigname applications for patent in for hereby transferred, under the Interest United States application or other patents issued thereon; and we hereby authorize said Assigname application or other patents issued thereon; and we hereby transferred, under the Interest in the patents issued thereon; and we have all rightful or successors or assigns, may considered applications that may be filed in improvements thereon, and in other thereon.	s, rato s are are are are are continuous the continuous the continuous are	receipt whereof is he said Assignee, its sured to said applications therein disclose at may be issued or commissioner of Parto said Assignee, its ee, it successors and for countries in connitional Convention cles, and to secure in its eby agree that, upor so, and do all acts for necessary in control with any other nnection with said	ereby acknowled ccessors and asson and any dived, and any improved, and any improved, and any improved the successors and dassigns, to file ection with the inferior and the priority own name the request, we will have a contied States of inventions, and	dged, we signs, the isions or overments in, and we have letters assigns; in its own extent or letter as a United or foreign with any
Jonathan C. Hauberg	ER	EOF, we hereunto s Philip G. I	& Mirlon	d seals:
Ricky Hoskins	-			

State of Ohio

SS

County of Butler

On this _____ day of ______, 2000, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Jonathan C. Hauberg, Philip G. Morton and Ricky Hoskins, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as their free acts and deeds for the purpose herein set forth.

HEATHER LYNNE SLATON, NOTARY PUBLIC In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2003 RECORDED: 05/02/2000

PATENT

REEL: 010762 FRAME: 0253